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Chris Cauley City of Fayetteville

ccauley@ci.fay.nc.us  |  910-433-1590  |  fayettevillenc.gov

Secondary Contact: commecondev@ci.fay.nc.us  |  910-433-1590

Fayetteville & Cumberland County
Entrepreneur Support Contacts
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Suzy Hrabovsky CEED

shrabovsky@ncceed.org |  910-323-3377 Ext. 1000 |  ncceed.org

Secondary Contact: kneese@ncceed.org  |  910-323-3377 Ext. 1009
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Delores “Dee” Taylor Cumberland County

dtaylor@co.cumberland.nc.us  |  910-323-6112  |  cumberlandcountync.gov

Secondary Contact: cccdinfo@co.cumberland.nc.us  |  910-323-6112
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Bianca Shoneman Cool Spring Downtown District

bianca@coolspringfay.org  |  910-223-1089  |  visitdowntownfayetteville.com

Secondary Contact: info@coolspringfay.org  |  910-223-1089
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Shari Fiveash Greater Fayetteville Chamber

sfiveash@fayettevillencchamber.org  |  910-483-8133 Ext. 6761  |  faybiz.com

Secondary Contact: info@faybiz.com  |  910-483-8133
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Robert Van Geons FCEDC

robert@fayedc.com  |  910-500-6464  |  fayedc.com

Secondary Contact: patton@fayedc.com  |  910-500-6402
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Kent Hill FTCC

hillp@faytechcc.edu  |  910-678-8496  |  faytechcc.edu

Secondary Contact: acostas@faytechcc.edu  |  910-678-8210 
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Malika Mercer Bennett EDA University at FSU

mmbennett@uncfsu.edu  |  910-672-1017  |  uncfsu.edu

Secondary Contact: cglackin@uncfsu.edu  |  910-672-2370
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Kimberly Scruton Methodist University Center for Entrepreneurship

kscruton@methodist.edu  |  910-630-7461  |  methodist.edu

Secondary Contact: mdobra@methodist.edu  |  910-480-8455
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Tamara Bryant VBOC

tcbryant@uncfsu.edu  |  910-672-1107  |  fsuvboc.com

Secondary Contact: sespinos@uncfsu.edu  |  910-672-2683
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Beth Wilkerson SBTDC

ewilker1@uncfsu.edu  |  910-672-1805  |  sbtdc.org

Secondary Contact: fsu@sbtdc.org   |  910-775-4007 
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Heather Port NCMBC

porth@ncmbc.us  |  910-678-0193  |  ncmbc.us

Secondary Contact: dorneys@ncmbc.us  |  910-678-0190
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Shelby Newsome SEEN

shelby@seenstartups.com  |  910-775-4655  |  seenstartups.com

Secondary Contact: ctaylor@seenstartups.com  |  910-258-9466


